company  of  the  applicant/accused  and  stayed  several  places 

along with him.

Considering the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the 

case, the application is allowed and it is ordered that applicant 

be released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum 

of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand  Only)  with  one 

solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial 

court on the condition that he shall remain present before the 

court concerned during trial.

A  copy of  this  order  be  sent  to  the  court  concerned  for